Amendment No. 7—

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 13, strike "29-3" and insert in lieu thereof "13".

Amendment No. 8-

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 17, strike "29-4" and insert in lieu thereof "14".

Amendment No. 9-

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 18, strike "29-3" and insert in lieu thereof "13".

Amendment No. 10-

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 22, strike "29-3" and insert in lieu thereof "13".

Amendment No. 11-

In line 5 of Committee Amendment No. 25 after "SUBSECTIONS" strike "29-3" and insert "13".

Amendment No. 12—

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 29, strike "29-5" and insert in lieu thereof "15".

Amendment No. 13-

On line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 38, strike "29-6" and insert in lieu thereof "16"; and on line 3 strike "29-5" and insert "15".

Amendment No. 14—

On line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 41, strike "29-7" and insert in lieu thereof "17".

Amendment No. 15-

On line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 46, strike "29-8" and insert in lieu thereof "18".

Amendment No. 16-

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 48, strike "29-9", and insert in lieu thereof "19".

Amendment No. 17-

In line 2 of Committee Amendment No. 50, strike "29-10", and insert in lieu thereof "20".

Amendment No. 18—

On line 3 of the Committee Amendment No. 54, strike "29-11" and insert in lieu thereof "21", and on line 7 strike "29-3 and 29-9" and insert in lieu thereof "13 and 19".

Which amendments were read and rejected as to all.

Read the second time and ordered prepared for third reading.